
Contract No. CN08-132-A2 
Bid/Proposal No.: NC07-015 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 / SECOND RENEWAL TO THE AGREEMENT FOR 
WATER METERS FOR NASSAU-AMELIA UTILITIES 

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this 8th day of 

April 2009 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political 

subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to 

as "County") and SENSUS METERING SYSTEM, 1501 Ardmore 

Boulevard, 6~ Floor, Pittsburgh, PA 15221, (hereinafter 

referred to as "Vendor"). 

WHEREAS, the County advertised and received sealed bids 

for the purchase of water meters for Nassau-Amelia Utilities 

(NAU), Bid No. NC07-015; and 

WHEREAS, on May 14, 2007, the County approved to accept 

the bid from Sensus Metering System as low bidder overall and 

approved to enter into a one year agreement with an option to 

renew for two additional years; and 

WHEREAS, on September 10, 2007, the parties amended the 

agreement, Contract Number CNOB-132, by entering into the 

first renewal period, extending the agreement to May 14, 

2009; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said 

Agreement for the second and final extension. 

CS-08-.2.8-f 



NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1. The provisions of contract terms and conditions, 

including the special provisions contained in the 

Invitation to Bid No. NC07-017 shall be extended 

from May 15, 2009 to May 14, 2010. 

2. Vendor shall provide water meters for Nassau-Amelia 

Utili ties under this agreement, as set for in the 

3. 

Technical 

Exhibit A. 

Specifications, attached hereto as 

Vendor shall provide water meters at the unit price 

provided in the Bid Price Sheet, attached hereto as 

Exhibit B. 

4. All other provisions of the In vi tat ion to Bid No. 

NC07-015 not in conflict with this Addendum shall 

remain in full force and effect. 

5. Time is of the essence. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

2 



ATTESTATION: ONLY TO AUTHENTICITY 
AS TO CHAIRMAN'S SIGNATURE: c A..!f..!f-E-&!fl--Pe--EH+'rf-RLS--&fflN~E 

STATE OF 
COUNTY OF 

Pe.n.no y.f..van.ia 

AUe.ghe.n.y 

by the 

SENSUS METERING SYSTEMS 

By: R.~ 
Its: V~e. PJte..bide.n;t 

Before me personally appeared, 
R.V. Ne.e..f..u I who is personally known x~x 

.@l.t.WX~l\1 ~XX~.Kf~.t~ known 
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing 
instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she 
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 26th day of 
Ma!tc.h I 2 0 0 9 . 

Notaiy-Public-State of 
My Commission expires: 

at large 

COMMONWEA~TH OF PENNSYLVAN\J\ 
Notar.al Seal 

De~n Miller, Notary Public 
Forest Hills Bore., Allegheny County 

My Commi&<:ior. C::Jq::~res June 27, 2011 

Pennsvi\Jni"l A!';>.nr;'ltif'ln r.f 1\lnt"r'"'" 



e 

Exhibit "A" 

Sli:C'OON E. 'f!!:CHNJCALSJ'.ECWICA'l10NS-J.IAR1'1 

W A.'i"I!R M.£T.UUS mJt N'ASSAU·A111EL1A trf'U..fl'lES 
. 1310 NO. NCG7-!J!5 

I. Vendor must bo qualified to stlpply.watcr mqtcrs for new installations and replacement of aging 

water meter.~. 

2. Meters should range in siz~ fronl5/8" I%'~ TO 2" aud should include all of1he fo!Iowing sizes: 

5/S" x %'',full%", l ", l-112" ruld 2". 

3. All meters nmstmeetatl AWWA C-700 standards and be rated NSfollead fteo bronze per F.A.C. 

62-SSS-320. 

4. All meters mtist be supplied with electronic encoded t·cgis!c!·s, capable ort.Guch and radio read nncl 

must bo comp~.tible witb existing Ncptun~ Techno! ogles software utilized by Nassau·AmoHa 

Utilities, 

S. Meters must hn-ve btouze main case and bottom plAte, all bronz<: c;o(tcriors with bl'Otlzc reg(sl.er 

bo1.1sing. 

6. All meters must bo supplied with touch 1-cad housings to mouuta remote touch pad i.n the meter 

box lid. 

7. Full freight !lhould be allowed oa nil shiprne11ts. 

8. Pricingwitl be .firm for a ~erm of one ye~~r from the tMe otllcr.:eptance of thQ bid with options to 

extend for addttional one (1) year oxtonsiong, 

11 



. . 

c Exhibit "B" 

SECTION ll'. BID PRICE SHEET 

WATER METERS FOR NASSAU-AMELIA UT.ILITI&S 
NASSAU COUNTXt FLORIDA 

BID NO, NC07-015 

ITEM NO, SIZE UNlT ~RICE (EACH) 

5/8" X3/4" $ 80.25 

2 Full3/4" $ 100.85 

.3 1" $ 118.95 

4 l-1/2" $231,18 

5 2" $' 291.8$ 

SENSUS MeTERING SYSTEMS 
Company Name 

15.0 7. MdmMe Boa!e.vM.d, 6.th . F loOJr. 
Address 

P~bU4gh1 PA 15221 

. '1''.Z!~~· 

. ·signature: Sub~ 

R.V. Neely, V.lce. PJt~..f4ent iqti.tVt. 
Print Name: Submitted by · 

$00-638-5.148 
Telephone Number 

800-8$8-240 s. 
FaKNumber 

li2o1.n6o@.&e.MUQ, c.om 
Email 

REMINDER: THIS FORM MUST B~ INCLUDED WITifiN :SID RESPONSE. 
FAILURE TO StJBl\fiT ALONG WITH BID MAY BE CAUSE FOR DI$QU.ALIFICATIQN 

13 


